

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH**

**MAIN CASE No: CIVIL REVISION PETITION No.2790 of 2025**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| S.<br>No | DATE       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |  |
|----------|------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|
| 6.       | 23.04.2026 | <p><b><u>RC, J</u></b></p> <p>Sri B.H.Sriram, learned counsel, representing Sri Mangena Sree Rama Rao, learned counsel for the petitioner, submits that there are two connected Civil Revision Petition Nos.2791 and 2796 of 2025 and prayed to post this CRP along with the said matters.</p> <p>Post on 25.06.2026 along with CRP Nos.2791 and 2796 of 2025.</p> <p>Interim order granted earlier is extended till then.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b><u>RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J</u></b></p> <p>MP</p> |  |